RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
FEATURES:
• Sharp click feel with a positive tactile feedback. Due to a
small movement distance (stroke), user experiences distinct
sensation when the switch “clicks” into place.
• Ultraminiature and light weight structure suitable for high
density mounting. Economic but high reliability.

RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
HOW TO ORDER:
STS  - 6 K 1 - R   -
Package style:
□ = Bulk
B = Tube
Plating Option:
□ = Silver Plated Terminals
G = Gold Plated on Top of Dome (Contacts) and Terminals
Soldering:
R = Lead free
Color of Stem for Operation Force:
K = Black, 100gf
N = Brown, 160gf
R = Red, 260gf
S = Salmon, 320 gf
Y = Yellow, 520gf
NK = Black, 160gf
<12x12, K , Y Unavailable>
Prod. Size:
6 = 6x6mm
2 = 12x12mm
Post Option:
 = No Post
P  = With Post(only for 12x12)
Series:
STS = Tactile Switch
SCAP  -
Cap Color:
Y = Yellow
B = Blue
R = Red
I = Ivory
K = Black
G = Green
S = Salmon
GY = Gray
Cap Type:
1 = Square
2 = Round
Prod. Size:
6 = 6x6 mm
2 = 12x12 mm
CAP PART NUMBER
Dimension H:
6x6mm
1 = 4.3mm
2 = 5.0mm
3 = 7.0mm
44 = 7.3mm (SQ.) x 2.4mm
48 = 7.3mm (SQ.) x 2.8mm
A = 7.5mm
5 = 9.5mm
B = 12mm
6 = 13mm
12x12mm
1 = 4.3mm
4 = 7.3mm (SQ.) x 3.8mm
5 = 8.5mm
□ = Dome Phosphor Bronze
S = Stainless Steel
(12x12 K, S, Y Unavailable)
Ta c t  S w i t c h e s